
AKWA IBOM STATE UNIVERSITY ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR FIRST
SEMESTER, 2024/2025ACADEMIC SESSION

Wednesday, January 1, 2025 New Year Day
Friday, January 3, 2025 End of Christmas Break
Monday, January 6, 2025 Arrival of All Students
Wednesday, January 8, 2025 Screening of New Students
Thursday, 9 January, 2025 Registration of All Students Begins
Tuesday, January 14, 2025 Postgraduate School Board Meeting
Tuesday, January 14, 2025 Lectures Begin for All Students
Tuesday, January 21, 2025 Management Meeting
Wednesday, January 22, 2025 Meeting of the Committee of Deans
Thursday, January 23, 2025 Meeting of Senate Business Committee
Wednesday, January 29, 2025 Senate Meeting
Tuesday, February 11, 2025 Postgraduate School Board Meeting
Tuesday, February 18, 2025 Management Meeting
Wednesday, February 19, 2025 Meeting of the Committee of Deans
Thursday, February 20, 2025 Meeting of Senate Business Committee
Wednesday, February 26, 2025 Senate Meeting
Tuesday, March 11, 2025 Postgraduate School Board Meeting
Tuesday, March 18, 2025 Management Meeting
Wednesday, March 19, 2025 Meeting of the Committee of Deans
Thursday, March 20, 2025 Meeting of Senate Business Committee
Friday, March 21, 2025 End of Registration for All Students
Monday, March 24, 2025 Late Registration Begins for All Students
Wednesday, March 26, 2025 Senate Meeting
Thursday, March 27, 2025 Orientation for New Students Begins
Saturday. March 29, 2025 End of Orientation of New Students
Sunday, March 30, 2025 Interdenominational Service
Friday, April 4, 2025 Matriculation of New Students
Tuesday, April 8, 2025 Postgraduate School Board Meeting
Friday, April 11, 2025 End of Late Registration for All Students
Tuesday, April 15, 2025 Management Meeting
Friday, April 18, 2025 Good Friday
Monday, April 21, 2025 Easter Monday
Wednesday, April 23, 2025 Committee of Deans Meeting
Thursday, April 24, 2025 Senate Business Committee Meeting
Wednesday, April 30, 2025 Senate Meeting
Monday, May 5, 2025 First Semester Examinations Begin
Tuesday, May 13, 2025 Postgraduate School Board Meeting
Tuesday, May 20, 2025 Management Meeting
Wednesday, May 21, 2025 Committee of Deans Meeting
Thursday, May 22, 2025 Senate Business Committee Meeting
Wednesday, May 28, 2025 Senate Meeting
Friday, May 30, 2025 End of First Semester Examinations
Saturday, May 31, 2025 All Students Depart
Between 2nd and 3rd weeks of every month Faculty/Departmental Board Meetings
Lectures 15Weeks
CBT and First Semester Examinations 4Weeks
All Final Year Examinations In the Mornings
All Other Sessional Examinations In the Afternoons until all Final Year Examinations are

completed



This Academic Calendar is to run concurrently in all the University Campuses


